To: Office of Planning and Research	rom: (Public Agency) <u>Caltrans, Dist. 10</u>	
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	1976 E. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr., Blvd.	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Stockton CA 95205	
County Clerk		
County of: San Joaquin County		
Project Title: Repair of Bike Path along I-5 and SR-120		
Project Applicant: California Department of Transporta	on	
Project Location - Specific:		
San Joaquin County - northside Westbound I-5 to State Ro	te 120, from post miles R14.72 to R1.13	
•	•	
Project Location - City: Lathrop	Project Location - County: San Joauqin	
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of F	oject:	
The California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) pro	oses to repair an existing bike path in San Joaquin Cou	nty along
the northside of Westbound Interstate 5 to State Route 120	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The purpose of the project is to repair the failing bike path,		-
traveled way. The project is needed to provide alternate m	ans of transportation to the public and promote the use of	of an
off-street, multi-use trail system.		
Name of Dublic Assessed Assessed Dublic to	· B · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: <u>Califor</u>	a Department of Transportation	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:	alifornia Department of Transportation	
Exempt Status (check one):		
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);		
☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));		
Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));		
☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and section num	er: 15301 Existing Facilities	
☐ Statutory Exemption. State code number:		
Reason why project is exempt:		
Project will not affect any sensitive resources or their habit	, any cultural resources, or any other environmentally se	ensitive
resources.		
Lead Agency Contact Person: KARIMEH JUMA Area	Code/Telephone/Extension: (209) 942-6045	
Contact Person. INTIMET JOINIA 7.000	(209) 942-0045	
If filed by applicant:		
Attach certified document of exemption finding		
2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the	ublic agency approving the project? ☐ YES	∐ NO
Signature: Karimeh Juma Date: 05	40/0000	NAMED
Signature: <u>\arimah \uma \uma \uma \uma \uma \uma \uma \uma</u>	19/2020 Title: ASSOCIATE ENVIRONMENTAL PLA	ANNER
	plicant	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Co	e. Date Received for filing at OPR	
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resource	s Cc	
	Governor's Office of Planning & Resea	arch

**MAY 28 2020** 

Revised 2011